506429950 12/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	12/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYCE NEWCOMB
Street Address:	202 W BLUFF
City:	FRESNO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16573453
Application Number:	16573607
Application Number:	16918614
Patent Number:	10878730
Application Number:	16995686
Application Number:	16324123
Patent Number:	10743693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)497-4562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5594974063

Email: Lolita.Araim@usdoj.gov

Correspondent Name: LOLITA ARAIM

2500 TULARE ST, STE 4401 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93721

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT A. DIDIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt A. Didier/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/31/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 054961 FRAME: 0890 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Placer Co_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054961 FRAME: 0891 Recorded at the Request of: **UNITED STATES**

After recording return to:

United States Attorney Attn: Financial Litigation Unit 501 I Street, Suite 10-100 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 554-2726



PLACER, County Recorder JIM MCCAULEY

\$15.00

OC- 2012-0119712-00 UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

THURSDAY, DEC 13, 2012 10:38:36

MIC \$3.00 | AUT \$1.00 | SBS ERD \$1.00 | RED \$1.00 | REC

ADD \$0.00

Rcpt # 02243278

\$0.00

\$9.00

clkfpmlfj1/GV/1-1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Ttl Pd

Notice of Lien for Fine/Restitution Imposed Pursuant To The Anti-Terrorism And Effective Death Penalty Act of 1996 (18 U.S.C. § 3613(a))

This is a notice of lien in favor of the United States against the property of the defendant named below, and, if married, his/her spouse. Pursuant to Title 18, United States Code, § 3613(a), a fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of subchapter C of chapter 227 or an order of restitution imposed pursuant to the provisions of chapter 232 is a lien in favor of the United States upon all property belonging to the person fined or ordered to pay restitution, which property includes that person's community estate. Pursuant to § 3613(d), a notice of lien shall be considered a notice of lien for taxes for the purposes of any State or local law providing for the filing of a tax lien. The lien arises at the time of the entry of judgment, and continues until the liability is satisfied, remitted, or set aside, or for a fine, until it becomes unenforceable pursuant to § 3613(b). Pursuant to California's Family Code § 910, the community estate is liable for a debt incurred by either spouse before or during marriage.

Name of Defendant: Rovce Newcomb

SSN: ***-**-8529

Residence: 9190 Oak Leaf Way, Granite Bay, CA 95746

Amount of Assessment/Fine: \$100.00

Amount of Restitution: \$1,965,030.00

Court Imposing Judgment: U.S. District Court, E.D. of California

Court Number: 2:11CR00172- MCE

Date of Judgment: 09/29/2011

Date of Entry of Judgment: 10/25/2011

Rate of Interest When Payment Is Deferred By the Court:

18 U.S.C. § 3612(f)

If an installment payment becomes delinquent or is in default, a 10%-25% penalty may be assessed (18 U.S.C. § 3612(q)).

Important Release Information: With respect to liens for fines only, this notice operates as a Certificate of Release upon defendant's death or the later of 20 years from the judgment date or defendant's release from imprisonment, 18 U.S.C. § 3613(b).

This notice was prepared and signed at Sacramento, California on \overline{Z}

BENJAMIN B. WAGNER United States Attorney

By:

KURT A. DIDIER

Assistant United States Attorney

PATENT

REEL: 054961 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 12/31/2020